
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031083-2025 

Contract

Goods - Preloaded Intra-Ocular Lenses

University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031083

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0545ac  

Published 9 June 2025, 5:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters, Marlborough St,

Bristol

BS13NU

Email

procurement@nbt.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031083-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031083-2025
mailto:procurement@nbt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nbt.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

www.nbt.nhs.uk/bristol-weston-nhs-purchasing-consortium

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nbt.nhs.uk
http://www.nbt.nhs.uk/bristol-weston-nhs-purchasing-consortium


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Goods - Preloaded Intra-Ocular Lenses

Reference number

SR2047630599

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33731110 - Intraocular lenses

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Trust utilised the NHS Supply Chain Complete Ophthalmology Solutions 2 Framework
(2020/S 178-431058) LOT 2 - Consumables and Implants to direct awarded a contract for
the provision of preloaded intra-ocular lenses for 4 years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £647,018

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust

Bristol Eye Hospital Theatres

Lower Maudlin Street

Bristol BS1 2LX

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Trust anticipated approximately 3300 units of preloaded intra-ocular lenses per annum.
In accordance with the NHSSC framework buying guidance, supplier selection was
conducted based a combination of cost (per framework banded pricing and available
discounts) and quality (clinical evaluations) to determine the most suitable preloaded IOL to
meet the Trust's requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Product quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct award via NHSSC framework agreement in accordance with buying guidance.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rayner Intraocular Lenses Limited



Page 6 to 6

10 Dominion Way

Worthing

BN14 8AQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00615539

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £647,018

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University Hospital Bristol and Weston NHS Trust

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T09:39:45+0100
	TCPDF




